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SOUTH ISLAND
CYCLING sxopba RoAD

"NEW ZEALAND

CHAMPIONSHIPS

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIALS

Euromarque Motorsport Park, Christchurch

Under 13 Boys

Place Rider
8
9

© 00 NO O b WN -~
AW hrh NOO -

Under 13 Girls

Place Rider
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Under 14 Boys

Place Rider
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Under 14 Girls

Place Rider
1 36
2 30
3 31
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Name
Connor GOUCHER

Thomas STEPHENSON

Angus MORGAN
William VALENTINE
Harrison CHAPMAN
Jim BASKETT
Hudson CARTER
Patrick BERRY

Leo CASPRITZ

Name

Lily MILLER
Issy ABBOTT
Bb COOMER

Name

Ben DAVIES

Noah EDEN

Zach HIBBS

Bruce TUNNICLIFF
Noah ZWIES
George KAVANAGH
Vaughan RAYNER
Jamie RUSSELL
Finn CLARK
Tasman WOODFIELD
Toby WATSON
Hanson XU

Korban WINTER

Name
Alyssa NYHAN
Emily BEST

MacKenzie CRAMPTON

6 July 2024

School

Hillmorton High School
Waimataitai School
Marshland School
Medbury Prep. School
John McGlashan College
Nelson College

Medbury Prep. School
Medbury Prep. School
Gleniti School

School

Christchurch South Intermediate
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

Rangi Ruru Girls' School

School

Christchurch Boys High School
Waimea Intermediate School
James Hargest College
Marlborough Boys' College
Hillside Primary School
Cobham Intermediate
Cobham Intermediate
James Hargest College
Queenspark School
Burnside High School
Queenspark School
Medbury Prep. School
Gleniti School

School
Lincoln High School

Gleniti School
St Margaret's College

Time
05:32.99
05:55.03
05:58.04
05:58.77
06:07.69
06:29.88
06:32.64
06:39.05
07:14.32

Time
05:42.25
06:16.27
06:57.94

Time
04:46.99
05:30.51
05:31.71
05:40.08
05:51.30
05:51.38
06:00.42
06:04.18
06:30.85
06:35.61
06:42.39
06:49.99
06:57.26

Time
05:44.67
05:50.29
05:56.40
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35
33
32
34
29
37

Under 15 Boys

51
52
53
50
42
56
54
38
48
47
45
40
49
46
78
43
44
41
55

Under 15 Girls

60
61
64
57
62
58
65
59

Under 16 Boys

79
80
73
83
70
Printed 14:33

Abigail JUNGE

Elza HARRINGTON
Isabella GUISE
Julia HODGSON
Jessica ALLISON
Lucy PEOPLES

Wilbur TALBOT
Harrison TAPPER
James TRIMBOY
Benjie SHAYLER
George CLARK
Oliver ZWIES
Aiden WATTS
George BISHOP
Thomas MORTLOCK
Ben LOUGH
Caleb JANSEN
Sam BRYANT
Hamin OH

Liam LIU

Lucas IPPOLITO
Kieran CLARK
Cooper GODFREY
Brodie CHAPMAN
Oliver YOUNG

Emma CRAWFORD
Aimee FREE

Eva REED

Ciara AITKEN
Freya MCDONALD
Casey BRAKE
Hollie TRIBBLE
Matilda COOMER

Riley CRAMPTON
Oliver KEAST
Noah JOHNSON
Daniel GRIEVE
Sean THREADGALL
Oscar CHAPMAN

Cashmere Primary

Cathedral Grammar School
Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto
Otago Boys High School
Hillview Christian School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

05:57.16
06:03.01
06:09.70
06:11.52
06:11.97
06:25.02

Christ's College

Christ's College

Christchurch Boys High School
Verdon College

Christchurch Boys High School
Central Southland College
Papanui High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christ's College

Burnside High School
Middleton Grange School
Waimea College

Marlborough Boys' College
Christchurch Boys High School
Waimea College

Shirley Boys High School
Christ's College

Kaiapoi High School

Shirley Boys High School

04:52.97
04:53.57
05:01.54
05:08.26
05:12.16
05:18.93
05:22.69
05:32.62
05:34.86
05:36.36
05:36.68
05:44.36
05:52.80
05:58.75
06:01.72
06:02.23
06:13.43
06:15.40
06:25.27

St Margaret's College
Christchurch Girls High School
Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

Ashburton College

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

05:24.72
05:34.17
05:37.24
05:56.60
06:02.81
06:05.44
06:18.27
06:37.74

Christ's College

Southland Boys' High School
Garin College

John McGlashan College
Christchurch Boys High School
John McGlashan College

04:31.80
04:34.27
04:35.91
04:41.21
04:51.39
04:53.41
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75 George HEGAN Christchurch Boys High School 05:01.03
85 Flynn TURNBULL Christchurch Boys High School 05:06.81
77 Jack HOOPER Ashburton College 05:14.32
68 Zach BROOKLAND Timaru Boys' High School 05:21.08
66 Louis AUDEAU Christ's College 05:23.53
82 Max TACKNEY Timaru Boys' High School 05:29.24
86 Marshall WATSON Mt Aspiring College 05:37.22
76 Henry HODGSON Otago Boys High School 05:41.90
69 Arthur BROWN Christ's College 05:43.24
72 Dom FRICKER Shirley Boys High School 05:50.08
87 James WATSON Shirley Boys High School 06:06.11
67 Alex BORRIE James Hargest College 06:10.27
84 James TUCK Shirley Boys High School 06:33.10

Under 16 Girls

93 Eliza MCKENZIE Ashburton College 05:12.09
92 Lily KEAST Central Southland College 05:19.14
97 Vesper WOODFIELD Rangi Ruru Girls' School 05:24.82
88 Sophie BEST Roncalli College 05:26.22
95 Fiona OLIVER St Margaret's College 05:44.28
90 Violetta DACRE Rangi Ruru Girls' School 05:49.56
91 Ebony GRIEVE Lincoln High School 05:55.88
89 Ashlee BROOKS Rangi Ruru Girls' School 06:00.56
94 Abigail NORMAN LARTER Villa Maria College 07:19.05

Under 17 Boys

100 Josh DAVIES Christchurch Boys High School 04:21.59
104 Jesse JOHNSTON Timaru Boys' High School 04:27.53
101 Andre FREE Christchurch Boys High School 04:29.87
109 Conor TOOMEY Timaru Boys' High School 04:37.51
99 Oliver CLARK Christchurch Boys High School 04:40.17
111 Benjamin WYATT James Hargest College 04:44.19
108 Luke STREET Hillmorton High School 04:50.40
103 Luke JANSEN Middleton Grange School 04:59.70
98 James AROYO Christchurch Boys High School 05:04.12
105 Jack MADDEN James Hargest College 05:21.54
107 Oliver MCNAUGHTON Christchurch Boys High School 05:26.46
12 106 Andrew MAULTSAID Darfield High School 05:29.33

Under 17 Girls

Jesse THOMSON Rolleston College 05:02.81

113 Olivia EWING Craighead Diocesan School 05:07.43
117 Shaylah SAYERS Papanui High School 05:13.45
116 Zania ROBERTS Cashmere High School 05:18.49
114 Millie JUNGE Cashmere High School 05:24.03
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115 Jade RICHARDSON
119 India TAYLOR

121 Scarlett WHITESIDE
118 Hayley STARK

112 Stella CLYNE

Under 20 Boys

129 Callum MCGRAIL
125 Magnus JAMIESON
124 Joshua GRIEVE
126 Cooper JOHNSON
122 Ben CRAWFORD
130 Charlie QUESTED

132 Oscar TALBOT
157 Silas JONES

134 Oliver WHITE

128 Mason MATTHEWS
123 Ollie EDEN

Under 20 Girls

143 Kirsty WATTS
147 Lucy REEVE

142 Piper KARRAS
149 Zoe SPILLANE
145 Sophie MAWELL
137 Charlotte CHILES
144 Kyra MARETT
135 Eliana BEALE
141 Finella GUTTMANN
148 Gemma SITJES
140 Lucy GRIFFIN
146 Sarah OLLIVER
136 Melanie BUTTON
139 Tara CLARKE
138 Chloe MANSON
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131 James RASHBROOK-FIELD

|

Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

James Hargest College
Christchurch Girls High School

Cashmere High School
Southland Boys' High School
John McGlashan College
Marlborough Boys' College
Christ's College

Roncalli College

Middleton Grange School
Christ's College

Cashmere High School
Central Southland College
Shirley Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School

Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu
Mount Hutt College

Villa Maria College
Craighead Diocesan School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Geraldine High School
Cashmere High School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

St Margaret's College
Southland Girls' High School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Columba College

Villa Maria College
Christchurch Girls High School

05:24.78
05:46.98
06:09.17
06:20.99
06:24.77

04:17.47
04:26.71
04:27.03
04:32.59
04:36.00
04:46.23
04:48.77
04:49.46
04:50.22
05:04.95
05:09.15
05:13.84

04:44.49
04:47.47
04:52.56
04:54.68
04:58.93
05:01.93
05:04.55
05:09.03
05:10.23
05:17.40
05:23.94
05:26.87
05:41.19
05:43.51
06:36.77
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