

#### **INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIALS**

Euromarque Motorsport Park, Christchurch 6 July 2024

## **Under 13 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	8	Connor GOUCHER	Hillmorton High School	05:32.99
2	9	Thomas STEPHENSON	Waimataitai School	05:55.03
3	1	Angus MORGAN	Marshland School	05:58.04
4	10	William VALENTINE	Medbury Prep. School	05:58.77
5	6	Harrison CHAPMAN	John McGlashan College	06:07.69
6	2	Jim BASKETT	Nelson College	06:29.88
7	4	Hudson CARTER	Medbury Prep. School	06:32.64
8	3	Patrick BERRY	Medbury Prep. School	06:39.05
9	5	Leo CASPRITZ	Gleniti School	07:14.32

#### **Under 13 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	13	Lily MILLER	Christchurch South Intermediate	05:42.25
2	11	Issy ABBOTT	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:16.27
3	12	Bb COOMER	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:57.94

### **Under 14 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	16	Ben DAVIES	Christchurch Boys High School	04:46.99
2	17	Noah EDEN	Waimea Intermediate School	05:30.51
3	18	Zach HIBBS	James Hargest College	05:31.71
4	23	Bruce TUNNICLIFF	Marlborough Boys' College	05:40.08
5	28	Noah ZWIES	Hillside Primary School	05:51.30
6	20	George KAVANAGH	Cobham Intermediate	05:51.38
7	21	Vaughan RAYNER	Cobham Intermediate	06:00.42
8	19	Jamie RUSSELL	James Hargest College	06:04.18
9	14	Finn CLARK	Queenspark School	06:30.85
10	26	Tasman WOODFIELD	Burnside High School	06:35.61
11	24	Toby WATSON	Queenspark School	06:42.39
12	27	Hanson XU	Medbury Prep. School	06:49.99
13	25	Korban WINTER	Gleniti School	06:57.26

#### **Under 14 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	36	Alyssa NYHAN	Lincoln High School	05:44.67
2	30	Emily BEST	Gleniti School	05:50.29
3	31	MacKenzie CRAMPTON	St Margaret's College	05:56.40

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
4	35	Abigail JUNGE	Cashmere Primary	05:57.16
5	33	Elza HARRINGTON	Cathedral Grammar School	06:03.01
6	32	Isabella GUISE	Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto	06:09.70
7	34	Julia HODGSON	Otago Boys High School	06:11.52
8	29	Jessica ALLISON	Hillview Christian School	06:11.97
9	37	Lucy PEOPLES	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:25.02

## **Under 15 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	51	Wilbur TALBOT	Christ's College	04:52.97
2	52	Harrison TAPPER	Christ's College	04:53.57
3	53	James TRIMBOY	Christchurch Boys High School	05:01.54
4	50	Benjie SHAYLER	Verdon College	05:08.26
5	42	George CLARK	Christchurch Boys High School	05:12.16
6	56	Oliver ZWIES	Central Southland College	05:18.93
7	54	Aiden WATTS	Papanui High School	05:22.69
8	38	George BISHOP	Christchurch Boys High School	05:32.62
9	48	Thomas MORTLOCK	Christ's College	05:34.86
10	47	Ben LOUGH	Burnside High School	05:36.36
11	45	Caleb JANSEN	Middleton Grange School	05:36.68
12	40	Sam BRYANT	Waimea College	05:44.36
13	49	Hamin OH	Marlborough Boys' College	05:52.80
14	46	Liam LIU	Christchurch Boys High School	05:58.75
15	78	Lucas IPPOLITO	Waimea College	06:01.72
16	43	Kieran CLARK	Shirley Boys High School	06:02.23
17	44	Cooper GODFREY	Christ's College	06:13.43
18	41	Brodie CHAPMAN	Kaiapoi High School	06:15.40
19	55	Oliver YOUNG	Shirley Boys High School	06:25.27

### **Under 15 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	60	Emma CRAWFORD	St Margaret's College	05:24.72
2	61	Aimee FREE	Christchurch Girls High School	05:34.17
3	64	Eva REED	Villa Maria College	05:37.24
4	57	Ciara AITKEN	Villa Maria College	05:56.60
5	62	Freya MCDONALD	Villa Maria College	06:02.81
6	58	Casey BRAKE	Ashburton College	06:05.44
7	65	Hollie TRIBBLE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:18.27
8	59	Matilda COOMER	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:37.74

## **Under 16 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	71	Riley CRAMPTON	Christ's College	04:31.80
2	79	Oliver KEAST	Southland Boys' High School	04:34.27
3	80	Noah JOHNSON	Garin College	04:35.91
4	73	Daniel GRIEVE	John McGlashan College	04:41.21
5	83	Sean THREADGALL	Christchurch Boys High School	04:51.39
6	70	Oscar CHAPMAN	John McGlashan College	04:53.41

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
7	75	George HEGAN	Christchurch Boys High School	05:01.03
8	85	Flynn TURNBULL	Christchurch Boys High School	05:06.81
9	77	Jack HOOPER	Ashburton College	05:14.32
10	68	Zach BROOKLAND	Timaru Boys' High School	05:21.08
11	66	Louis AUDEAU	Christ's College	05:23.53
12	82	Max TACKNEY	Timaru Boys' High School	05:29.24
13	86	Marshall WATSON	Mt Aspiring College	05:37.22
14	76	Henry HODGSON	Otago Boys High School	05:41.90
15	69	Arthur BROWN	Christ's College	05:43.24
16	72	Dom FRICKER	Shirley Boys High School	05:50.08
17	87	James WATSON	Shirley Boys High School	06:06.11
18	67	Alex BORRIE	James Hargest College	06:10.27
19	84	James TUCK	Shirley Boys High School	06:33.10

### **Under 16 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	93	Eliza MCKENZIE	Ashburton College	05:12.09
2	92	Lily KEAST	Central Southland College	05:19.14
3	97	Vesper WOODFIELD	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:24.82
4	88	Sophie BEST	Roncalli College	05:26.22
5	95	Fiona OLIVER	St Margaret's College	05:44.28
6	90	Violetta DACRE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:49.56
7	91	Ebony GRIEVE	Lincoln High School	05:55.88
8	89	Ashlee BROOKS	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:00.56
9	94	Abigail NORMAN LARTER	Villa Maria College	07:19.05

# **Under 17 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	100	Josh DAVIES	Christchurch Boys High School	04:21.59
2	104	Jesse JOHNSTON	Timaru Boys' High School	04:27.53
3	101	Andre FREE	Christchurch Boys High School	04:29.87
4	109	Conor TOOMEY	Timaru Boys' High School	04:37.51
5	99	Oliver CLARK	Christchurch Boys High School	04:40.17
6	111	Benjamin WYATT	James Hargest College	04:44.19
7	108	Luke STREET	Hillmorton High School	04:50.40
8	103	Luke JANSEN	Middleton Grange School	04:59.70
9	98	James AROYO	Christchurch Boys High School	05:04.12
10	105	Jack MADDEN	James Hargest College	05:21.54
11	107	Oliver MCNAUGHTON	Christchurch Boys High School	05:26.46
12	106	Andrew MAULTSAID	Darfield High School	05:29.33

## **Under 17 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	120	Jesse THOMSON	Rolleston College	05:02.81
2	113	Olivia EWING	Craighead Diocesan School	05:07.43
3	117	Shaylah SAYERS	Papanui High School	05:13.45
4	116	Zania ROBERTS	Cashmere High School	05:18.49
5	114	Millie JUNGE	Cashmere High School	05:24.03

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
6	115	Jade RICHARDSON	Villa Maria College	05:24.78
7	119	India TAYLOR	Villa Maria College	05:46.98
8	121	Scarlett WHITESIDE	Villa Maria College	06:09.17
9	118	Hayley STARK	James Hargest College	06:20.99
10	112	Stella CLYNE	Christchurch Girls High School	06:24.77

## **Under 20 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	129	Callum MCGRAIL	Cashmere High School	04:17.47
2	125	Magnus JAMIESON	Southland Boys' High School	04:26.71
3	124	Joshua GRIEVE	John McGlashan College	04:27.03
4	126	Cooper JOHNSON	Marlborough Boys' College	04:32.59
5	122	Ben CRAWFORD	Christ's College	04:36.00
6	130	Charlie QUESTED	Roncalli College	04:46.23
7	131	James RASHBROOK-FIELD	Middleton Grange School	04:48.77
8	132	Oscar TALBOT	Christ's College	04:49.46
9	157	Silas JONES	Cashmere High School	04:50.22
10	134	Oliver WHITE	Central Southland College	05:04.95
11	128	Mason MATTHEWS	Shirley Boys High School	05:09.15
12	123	Ollie EDEN	Shirley Boys High School	05:13.84

## **Under 20 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	143	Kirsty WATTS	Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu	04:44.49
2	147	Lucy REEVE	Mount Hutt College	04:47.47
3	142	Piper KARRAS	Villa Maria College	04:52.56
4	149	Zoe SPILLANE	Craighead Diocesan School	04:54.68
5	145	Sophie MAWELL	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	04:58.93
6	137	Charlotte CHILES	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:01.93
7	144	Kyra MARETT	Geraldine High School	05:04.55
8	135	Eliana BEALE	Cashmere High School	05:09.03
9	141	Finella GUTTMANN	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:10.23
10	148	Gemma SITJES	St Margaret's College	05:17.40
11	140	Lucy GRIFFIN	Southland Girls' High School	05:23.94
12	146	Sarah OLLIVER	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:26.87
13	136	Melanie BUTTON	Columba College	05:41.19
14	139	Tara CLARKE	Villa Maria College	05:43.51
15	138	Chloe MANSON	Christchurch Girls High School	06:36.77